Elkins City Clerk  –1 of 17–
Date created: 9/16/2016 12:31:00 PM Last saved: 12/11/17 9:06 AM
Master Ordinance List as of December 11, 2017
This document should be used to confirm the probable existence of the named ordinance. Further
research will be necessary to verify that a given ordinance was duly passed and what its particulars are.
Please contact the Elkins city clerk for assistance: (304) 636-1414, ext. 1211.
Ord.
No.

10-21-04 11-04-04 n/a
022 Amending the Sewer Rate Tariff 07-07-05 11-03-05 02-06-06
1 Numbering system changed effected January 1, 2004.
Elkins City Clerk  –7 of 17–
Date created: 9/16/2016 12:31:00 PM Last saved: 12/11/17 9:06 AM
Ord.
No.
Subject
First
Reading
Second
Reading
Third
Reading
023
Authorizing acquisition of a Verizon microwave
tower
10-21-04 12-02-04 n/a
024
Close as a public thoroughfare the 20’ alley
connecting 4th Street and Randolph Avenue
12-16-04 01-06-05 n/a
025 Rezoning of three residential parcels  01-06-05 01-20-05 n/a
026 Limited Video Lottery 02-03-05 02-17-05 n/a
027
Establishing a policy to control backflow and regulate
cross-connections in the water system
02-17-05 03-03-05 n/a
028
Incorporating Bruce Street Extension into the city
limit
02-17-05 03-03-05 n/a
029
Mapping and Addressing
( No action taken)
- - -
030
Monthly utility billing
( No action taken)
- - -
031
Civil proceedings against landowners to recover
demolition cost – Enforcement Agency
06-02-05 06-16-05 n/a
032 Sylvester Drive paving assessments                                                  07-07-05 07-21-05 n/a
033
Accepting the streets of Bridgewater Estates as
initially improved
07-21-05 08-04-05 n/a
034
Making an offense the failure to obey official signs
posted by the City
07-21-05 08-04-05 n/a
035
Zoning change on N. Randolph Avenue (U.S. 219 N)
from B-Residential to Commercial
08-18-05 09-01-05 n/a
036 Martin Street; Designation of  08-18-05 09-01-05 n/a
037
WV Muni League Revenue Enhancement Program;
Approval of participation in
09-15-05 10-20-05 n/a
038 Zoning change on 11th Street 12-01-05 12-15-05 n/a
039 Annexation – Graceland Hills Subdivision 01-05-06 01-19-06 n/a
040
3-way stop sign at Sylvester Drive and Robin Hood
Land
01-05-06 01-19-06 n/a
041 Adoption of International Building Code 04-18-06 05-18-06 n/a
042 Adjustment of business license fees 04-06-06 04-18-06 06-01-06
043 Election law revision 09-07-06 09-21-06 n/a
044 Regional Jail Fee reimbursement 04-18-06 05-04-06 06-01-06
045 Yard sale regulation 05-18-06 06-01-06 n/a